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National v WP: Comparing the latest national (E&W) results for policing generally (CREST Advisory) to the force's phone survey?, there is greater support for
the force's approach (66% compared to 27%). This is consistent with P1 results.

P1 to P2: For all three surveys (CREST, GMP, Warwickshire Police (phone)), there has been a decline in those responding with full support. Nevertheless, for
the force, the drop (4%), is less than in the comparison surveys (GMP down 8%; CREST down 9% drop).

Phone v Online: The online results are markedly different. In the online survey, support for the force's approach is lower at 37%. However, it should be noted
that online results are particularly susceptible to sampling bias (self-selection).

1. CREST survey was run by YouGov using its panel methodology (https://yougov.co.uk/about/panel-methodology/)
2. Weeks 1-5,n = 400
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Summary Table

Summary: How you feel Warwickshire Police is approaching the situation

Warwickshire

POLICE

Fully Support [Support, butin [Too heavy [Should take |No role, None of
some cases handed tougher should be a [the above
going too far action to matter for
ensure individuals
compliance
CREST - National T1 2020 42% 31% 6% 14% 2% 5% 1,493
CREST - National T2 2020 36% 33% 6% 16% 2% 7% 1,500
CREST - National T3 Jan 2021 27% 33% 7% 22% 5% 5% 1,566
Warwickshire P1 70% 4% 0% 21% 3% 2% 400
Warwickshire P2 Wk 1-5 - Phone 66% 4% 1% 18% 2% 9% 400
Warwickshire P2 Wk 1-5 - Online 37% 7% 6% 37% 6% 7% 693
GMP May 2020 68% 5% 0% 20% 4% 3% 300
GMP Dec 2020 60% 4% 0% 22% 7% 6% 508

Phone Survey: Of those respondents who are not fully supportive, the majority have responded that the force should take tougher action (18%).

Nevertheless, from P1 to P2, this has fallen by 3% (from 21%), (whilst it has increased in comparison surveys). The main switch is participants responding
“None of the above”, which has increased from 2% to 9%. Whilst further analysis is required, this may suggest that the force has been successful in

redressing the enforcement balance.

As expected, online responses are more polarised, with more participants responding that the force is going too far or too heavy-handed (13%, 8% higher
than the phone survey), whilst 37% think the force should take tougher action (compared to 18% in the phone survey).
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